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GAS MOTORIZED BRATT PAN 130 LT.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Stainless steel frame. Athermic thermoset plastic knobs with useful screen printed edges. Balanced stainless steel lid. Sturdy handle.
Heating obtained through a single multi-branched burner placed on the bottom of the tank. Cooking tank equipped with an
electromechanical valve controlled by an electric thermostat with 90°-310°C regulation. Safety guaranteed by a thermocouple kept
active by the pilot burner flame.

Thick stainless steel cooking tank. Capacity of 130 litres.

Motorized lifting system by means of a patented system of levers operated by an actuator.

Water filling through a filling solenoid valve.

AISI 304 stainless steel worktop with rounded edges for easy cleaning. Front, side and back coverings in stainless steel.

Laser-cut work top finishing for 'head-to-head' matching and binding fastening.

Tested with natural gas or LPG, according to the user's needs.

Height-adjustable stainless steel legs.

Accessories available on demand.
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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Width: 1200 mm

Depth: 900 mm

Height: 850 mm

Weight: 215 kg

Volume: 1.43 m3
Electrical power: 0.30 kW
Gas power: 27.00 kW
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BRASIERA A GAS MOTORIZZATA 130 LT. - SAUTEUSE A GAZ, RELEVAGE MOTORISE,
130 LT. - GAS MOTORIZED BRATT PAN, 130 LT. - GAS-KIPPBRATPFANNE,
ELEKTROMOTORISCH, 130 LT. - SARTENE A GAS MOTORIZADA, 130 LT. - F'A30BAA
OMPOKNALIBAKWAACA, MEXAHU3WPOBAHHAA, 130 N.

DATI TECNICI / CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES / TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS /
TECHNISCHE DATEN / CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS / TEXHUYECKWME XAPAKTEPUCTUKN

Dimensioni / Dimensions / Dimensions / MaRe / Medidas / Pasmepbl [MM] 1200x900x850
ESBa)S / Gaz /Gas / Gas /a3 [Kw] - [KBT] 27
Tipo / Type / Type / Typ / Tun

A AT
GPL/LPG / CxXMXKeHHbI HeEPTAHON ra3

(G30) [Kg/h] [kr/4] 2,129
(D)

Metano / Methane / Natural gas / Erdgas / MeTaH

(G20) [m3/h] [M3/4] 2,751
(©)

Aria / Air / Luft / Aire / Bosayx [M3/h] [M3/y] 54
Potenza elettrica / Puissance électrique / Electric Power /Elektro-

Leistung /aneKTp. [Kw] - [kBT] 0,2
(E)

(F) V] 230/1N
©) [HZ] - [Tyl 50/60

Racc. Gas / Racc. Gaz / Gas fitting / Gasanschluss / Empalme gas /

UNI-ISO 7/1 R %
[a30BOe coeMHeHNE

Press. Acqua - Pression eau - Water pressure — Wasserdruck - Presion [bar] [6ap]

agua - [aBn. BoApl MAX MAKC 800

Raccordo acqua / Raccordement eau / Water fitting / Wasseranschluss / UNIFISO 7/1 R %
Empalme agua / ®UTKHr BoAb!

Vasca / Cuve / Tank/ Tiegel / Cuba / Yalua [mm] 1070x580x245

Capacita vasca utile / Capacité utilisable cuve / Useful tank capacity/ - []

Nutzinhalt / Capacidad util cuba / MNonesHas EMKOCTb Yallu 130
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C= Carico acqua \ Remplissage d'eau \ Water filling \ Wasser anfiillen \ Carga agua \ 3an1Bka Bofpl
G =Gas/ Gaz/Gas/ Gas/ Gas/ra3
E= elettrico \ électrique \ electric\ Elektrisch \ eléctrico \ anekTpuy
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